
PLEASE REPLACE ALL DIVOTS & REPAIR ALL PLUG MARKS

COMPETITION:                                                                       

Handicap Strokes 
Rec’d

Player A

Player B

DATE:                                      TIME:                                   ENTRY NO:

PAR     73
SSS      73

PAR     73
SSS      73

PAR     73
SSS      73

Please Indicate
Which tee used. 

Hole

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Marker’s 
Score

Medal 
Yards

507

502

422

413

300

329

125

505

328

3431

Soc. 
Yards

462

440

402

385

260

279

108

423

305

3064 OUT

S.I.

3

6

4

7

15

9

17

16

13

38

Par

5

5

4

4

4

4

3

5

4

A
SCORE

B
NETT 

SCORE

W - +
L - -

H - O
Points

S.I.

434

395

325

340

253

262

92

368

287

2752

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

403

432

352

208

486

388

178

282

314

3043

340

380

321

192

476

333

134

241

291

2708

1

2

12

10

8

5

14

18

11

3431

6474

3064

5772

35

4

4

4

3

5

4

3

4

4

73

38

HANDICAP

NETT

4

4

4

3

5

4

3

4

4

35

73

38

300

367

288

186

447

308

122

241

282

2462

2752

5214

PAR RESULTS OR 

STABLEFORD 

POINTS

HOLES WON 

HOLES LOST

RESULT 

Marker’s Signature Player’s Signature

Par

5

5

4

4

4

4

3

5

4

38

Ladies 
Yards

IN

OUT

TOTAL



B
R

IG
H

T C
A

S
TLE

 G
O

LF C
LU

B
LO

C
A

L R
U

LE
S

O
U

T O
F B

O
U

N
D

S
 (R

U
LE

 18
)

(a)  
A

ll b
o

u
n

d
ary fen

ces su
rro

u
n

d
in

g
 th

e area o
f th

e g
o

lf 
co

u
rse

(b
)  

C
ar P

ark at fro
n

t o
f clu

b
h

o
u

se
(c)  

Th
e p

ractice p
u

ttin
g

 area

H
E

D
G

E
S

 A
N

D
 W

H
IN

 B
U

S
H

E
S

 (R
U

LE
 19)

A
 b

all co
m

in
g

 to
 rest in

 a h
ed

g
e o

r a w
h

in
 b

u
sh

 m
ay b

e d
eem

ed
 

u
n

p
layab

le an
d

 p
layed

 u
n

d
er p

en
alty o

f o
n

e stro
ke, acco

rd
in

g
 

to
 th

e p
rovisio

n
 o

f R
u

le 19
.

TR
A

C
K

 A
N

D
 P

A
TH

S
A

 b
all co

m
in

g
 to

 rest o
n

 tracto
r tracks o

r p
ath

s m
ay b

e lifted
 

an
d

 d
ro

p
p

ed
, n

o
t n

earer th
e h

o
le, w

ith
o

u
t p

en
alty

P
E

N
A

LTY
 A

R
E

A
S

 (R
U

LE
 17)

(a)  
Th

e d
itch

 cro
ssin

g
 th

e fairw
ay in

 fro
n

t o
f th

e 4th
 g

reen
 is 

d
eem

ed
 to

 b
e a p

en
alty area.

(b
)  

Th
e p

o
n

d
 to

 th
e rig

h
t o

f th
e 16

th
 g

reen
 is d

eem
ed

 to
 b

e a 
p

en
alty area.

(c)  
Th

e reservo
ir to

 th
e left o

f th
e 4th

 fairw
ay an

d
 th

e left o
f 

th
e 10

th
 fairw

ay is d
eem

ed
 to

 b
e a lateral p

en
alty area.

TR
E

E
S

A
ll trees are an

 in
teg

ral p
art o

f th
e co

u
rse. Th

ere is n
o

 relief 
fro

m
 staked

 trees.

14 C
o

n
iam

stow
n

 R
o

ad
, 

D
ow

n
p

atrick, D
ow

n
 B

T30
 8

LU

C
lu

b
 +44 (0

) 28
 448

4 1319

B
R

IG
H

T C
A

S
TLE

 G
O

LF C
LU

B


