COM	IPETITIO	N:								Please I Which t		✓
DATE:		TIME: ENTI				ITRY NO:		Handicap	Strokes Rec'd	PAR SSS PAR SSS PAR SSS	73 73 73 73 73 73	
Player A Player B												
Hole	Marker's Score	Medal Yards	Soc. Yards	Par	S.I.	SCC A	DRE B	NETT SCORE	W - + L H - O Points	Ladies Yards	Par	S.I.
1		507	462	5	3				romes	434	5	
2		502	440	5	6					395	5	
3		422	402	4	4					325	4	
4		413	385	4	7					340	4	
5		300	260	4	15					253	4	
6		329	279	4	9					262	4	
7		125	108	3	17					92	3	
8		505	423	5	16					368	5	
9		328	305	4	13					287	4	
		3431	3064	38	OUT					2752	38	
	PL	EASE I	REPLA	CE A	LL DI	VOTS	& RE	PAIR A	LL PLU	G MAR	RKS	
10		403	7/0									
11			340	4	1					300	4	
12		432	340	4	1 2					300 367	4	
13												
		432	380	4	2					367	4	
14		432 352	380 321	4	2 12					367 288	4	
14 15		432 352 208	380 321 192	4 4 3	2 12 10					367 288 186	4 4 3	
		432 352 208 486	380 321 192 476	4 4 3 5	2 12 10 8					367 288 186 447	4 4 3 5	
15		432 352 208 486 388	380 321 192 476 333	4 4 3 5 4	2 12 10 8 5					367 288 186 447 308	4 4 3 5 4	
15 16		432 352 208 486 388 178	380 321 192 476 333 134	4 4 3 5 4 3	2 12 10 8 5 14					367 288 186 447 308 122	4 4 3 5 4 3	
15 16 17		432 352 208 486 388 178 282	380 321 192 476 333 134 241	4 4 3 5 4 3 4	2 12 10 8 5 14 18					367 288 186 447 308 122 241	4 4 3 5 4 3 4	
15 16 17		432 352 208 486 388 178 282 314	380 321 192 476 333 134 241 291	4 4 3 5 4 3 4	2 12 10 8 5 14 18					367 288 186 447 308 122 241 282	4 4 3 5 4 3 4	
15 16 17		432 352 208 486 388 178 282 314 3043	380 321 192 476 333 134 241 291 2708	4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 35	2 12 10 8 5 14 18 11 IN					367 288 186 447 308 122 241 282 2462	4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 35	
15 16 17	PAR	432 352 208 486 388 178 282 314 3043 3431	380 321 192 476 333 134 241 291 2708 3064 5772	4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 35 38 73	2 12 10 8 5 14 18 11 IN					367 288 186 447 308 122 241 282 2462 2752	4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 35 38 73	
15 16 17		432 352 208 486 388 178 282 314 3043 3431 6474	380 321 192 476 333 134 241 291 2708 3064 5772	4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 35 38 73	2 12 10 8 5 14 18 11 IN OUT					367 288 186 447 308 122 241 282 2462 2752 5214	4 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 38 73 WON LOST	

Marker's Signature Player's Signature

BRIGHT CASTLE GOLF CLUB LOCAL RULES

OUT OF BOUNDS (RULE 18)

- (a) All boundary fences surrounding the area of the golf course
- (b) Car Park at front of clubhouse
-) The practice putting area

HEDGES AND WHIN BUSHES (RULE 19)

A ball coming to rest in a hedge or a whin bush may be deemed unplayable and played under penalty of one stroke, according to the provision of Rule 19.

TRACK AND PATHS

A ball coming to rest on tractor tracks or paths may be lifted and dropped, not nearer the hole, without penalty

PENALTY AREAS (RULE 17)

- (a) The ditch crossing the fairway in front of the 4th green is deemed to be a penalty area.
- (b) The pond to the right of the 16th green is deemed to be a penalty area.
- (c) The reservoir to the left of the 4th fairway and the left of the 10th fairway is deemed to be a lateral penalty area.

All trees are an integral part of the course. There is no relief from staked trees.





BRIGHT CASTLE GOLF CLUB

14 Coniamstown Road,
Downpatrick, Down BT30 8LU

Club +44 (0) 28 4484 1319